
Name Country Email
Chair - Magdalena Prokesova Slovakia Republic paint_pony@hotmail.com 

Vice Chair - Dora Gocze Denmark dora.gocze@gmail.com 

An Tao China 1134833610@qq.com

Afik Rosner Israel afikrosner@gmail.com 

Becky Kimble Canada rafter2b@yahoo.com 

Branko Pavcec Croatia bubinmali76@gmail.com 

Chico Garcia Brazil horses@horses.com.br 

Diane Graham Spain willsblue@yahoo.es 

Isabell Weber-Elsner Germany isabellwe75@gmail.com 

Ivana Niksa Croatia ivana.niksa@gmail.com 

Julie Tartarin France julie.tartarin2@gmail.com 

Karin Van Bekkum The Netherlands kariniphone@hotmail.com 

Kirstine Kaanbjerg Jensen Denmark kirstinekj@live.dk 

Magdalena Szarszewska Poland tazil@wp.pl 

Marco Stors Luxembourg df_ms@hotmail.com 

Marianne Seland Norway marianne_seland@hotmail.com 

Maya Pfister Switzerland maya.pfister@bluewin.ch 

Melanie Thiess Germany mel_thiess@yahoo.de 

Ruti Shadmot Israel rutishadmot@gmail.com 

Sabine Biller Germany billerbiene@gmail.com 

Sabrina Freiberg Germany topcee@triple-f-ranch.com 

Jessica Sandervig Sweden jessica@smedstorpsgard.se 

Carla Arceo Arambula Mexico arceopainthorse@gmail.com 

Jukka Kivela Finland jukka.kivela@hotmail.fi  

Matteo Sala Italy matteo-sala1@hotmail.com

Jasmin Schuster Germany 2jasminschuster@gmail.com

Penny Connah UK pennyconnah5@gmail.com

Vibeke Schou Denmark vibekeschou1969@gmail.com

Irene Stamatelakys (staff liaison) France irene@apha.com

Peggy Cummings (BOD Liaison) CO pcummings@apha.com

2024 International Advisory Committee
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